900635552 08/10/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM666295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900634773
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
H2T Holdings, LLC		07/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquaphoenix Scientific, Inc.		
Street Address:	860 Gitts Run Road		
City:	Hanover		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17331		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4023631	AQUATOUCH		
Registration Number:	3451011	H2TRONICS		
Registration Number:	3655966	WHERE WATER AND TECHNOLOGY MEET		
Registration Number:	6120285	FLEX REPORTS		
Registration Number:	4687965	H2TRONICS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172914660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7173991503

Email: ipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: Scott F. Landis

Address Line 1: 126 East King Street

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49952-35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT F. LANDIS

TRADEMARK 900635552 REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0001

SIGNATURE:	/scott f. landis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2021

Total Attachments: 30

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page1.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page2.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc #page3.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc #page4.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc. #page5.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page6.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page7.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page8.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc. #page9.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page10.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page11.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page12.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc. #page13.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc #page14.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc #page15.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page16.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page17.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page18.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page19.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page20.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page21.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc. #page22.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc. #page23.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page24.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific

Inc_#page25.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page26.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc. #page27.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page28.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc_#page29.tif

source=Signed Assignment of Intellectual Property (US) from H2tronics Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific Inc. #page30.tif

CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM661497

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
12/31/2019
2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HT2 Holdings, LLC		07/16/2021	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquaphoenix Scientific, Inc.		
Street Address:	860 Gitts Run Road		
City:	Hanover		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17331		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4023631	AQUATOUCH		
Registration Number:	3451011	H2TRONICS		
Registration Number:	3655966	WHERE WATER AND TECHNOLOGY MEET		
Registration Number:	6120285	FLEX REPORTS		
Registration Number:	4687965	H2TRONICS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172914660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7173991503

Email: ipdocket@barley.com

Scott F. Landis **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 126 East King Street

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott F. Landis
SIGNATURE:	/scott f. landis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2021

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of July 16, 2021, but effective as of December 31, 2019, by and between H2TRONICS, INC., a Texas corporation ("H2TrOnics"), H2T HOLDINGS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("H2T Holdings"), Franklin N. Lecrone, III, individually, in his capacity as the sole beneficial owner of H2T Holdings("Owner" and, together with H2TrOnics and H2T Holdings, the "Assignor"), and AQUAPHOENIX SCIENTIFIC, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND:

Pursuant to a Stock Purchase Agreement dated on or about May 3, 2017, H2T Holdings purchased all of the stock of H2TrOnics. On or about March 27, 2018, H2T Holdings and H2TrOnics entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger pursuant to which H2TrOnics was merged with and into H2T Holdings, with H2T Holdings being the surviving entity of the foregoing merger (the "Merger") and, on or about the same date, the foregoing parties filed a Certificate of Merger with the Texas Secretary of State to effectuate the Merger. A copy of the Certificate of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

At the time of the Merger, H2TrOnics was the owner of certain intellectual property, including the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "**Trademarks**"), the patents identified on <u>Schedule B</u> (the "**Patents**"), the copyrights identified on <u>Schedule C</u> (the "**Copyrights**") and the domains listed on <u>Schedule D</u> (the "**Websites**" and, together collectively with the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights, the "**Intellectual Property**"). By operation of law resulting from the Merger, H2T Holdings became the beneficial owner of the H2TrOnics Intellectual Property.

Pursuant to a Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement effective as of December 31, 2019 (the "Bill of Sale"), H2T Holdings assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee all of H2T Holdings' assets, including, without limitation, all of the Intellectual Property. Owner desired to consolidate the operations of Assignor with and into Assignee, which is why he effected the Merger and executed the Bill of Sale. Accordingly, Assignor has elected to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to Assignee.

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property as follows:

- (a) the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks;
- (b) the Patents set forth on Schedule B hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof;

3701188_3 8674832.3

- (c) the Copyrights set forth on Schedule C hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof;
- (d) the Websites set forth in Schedule D hereto whether in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction, including all internet traffic to the Websites and all content on the Websites;
- (e) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
- (f) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (g) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignor hereby warrants and represents to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, as of the effective date of this Assignment, Assignor is the sole beneficial owner of the entire unencumbered, right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property; and that no other party has been granted any rights in the Intellectual Property by Assignor.

Assignor agrees that it shall execute and/or deliver any additional instrument, and shall take any additional steps, reasonably requested by Assignee in order to effect, evidence, perfect, or enforce Assignee's rights in and to the Intellectual Property.

This Assignment is made and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania exclusive of any conflicts of law principle that would apply the law of another jurisdiction.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, Assignee and Owner have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

H2TRONICS, INC., by H2T Holdings, LLC, its successor-in-interest pursuant to the Merger

Name: Franklin N. Lecrone, III

Title: Sole Member

ASSIGNOR:

H2T HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Franklin N. Lecrone. III

Title: Sole Member

ASSIGNEE:

AQUAPHOENIX SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Name: Franklin N. Lecrone, III

Title: President

OWNER:

Franklin N. Lecrone, III, individually

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS Owner Name: H2TrOnics, Inc.

TRADEMARK	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER
AQUATOUCH	6/8/2010	85057457	9/6/2011	4023631
H2TRONICS	11/15/2005	78754591	6/17/2008	3451011
WHERE WATER AND TECHNOLOGY MEET	1/30/2006	78802121	7/14/2009	3655966
FLEX REPORTS	7/11/2019	88510753	8/4/2020	6120285
H2TRONICS	6/20/2014	86316454	2/17/2015	4687965

8674832.3

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS Owner Name: H2TrOnics, Inc.

TITLE	FILING DATE	APPL. NUMBER	GRANT DATE	PATENT NUMBER
COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR WATER TREATMENT DATA MANAGEMENT	6/24/2005	11166420	3/24/2009	7509238
COOLING TOWER SYSTEM WITH CHEMICAL FEED RESPONSIVE TO ACTUAL LOAD	7/23/2010	12842610	5/21/2013	8444118
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND COMPENSATING FOR BLEACH CONCENTRATION CHANGES	8/6/2013	13960505	10/25/2016	9474817

8674832.3

SCHEDULE C

COPYRIGHTS Owner Name: H2TrOnics, Inc.

TITLE OF WORK	CLAIMANT	REG.	TYPE
EGENTAGENERODE	CLAIMANT	NUMBER	TD 4
ESERVICEREPORT	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0008551441	Text
ESERVICEREPORT 2.47	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0007731162	Text
ESERVICEREPORT 2.48	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0007748937	Text
ESERVICEREPORT 2.54	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0008283459	Text
ESERVICEREPORT_COPYRIGHT_INFO	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0008658805	Text
ESERVICEREPORT v.2.50	H2trOnics, Inc.	TXu001938069	Text
ESERVICEREPORT v.2.56	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0008399166	Text
ESERVICEREPORT v.3.03	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0008381187	Text
ESERVICEREPORT v.3.04	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0008389243	Text
ESERVICEREPORT v.3.05	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0008446418	Text
ESERVICEREPORT v.3.06 (COWBOY)	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0008446416	Text
ESERVICEREPORT v.3.06 (COWBOY) - UPDATED	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0008515710	Text
ESERVICEREPORT v.3.25	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0008775810	Text
ESERVICEREPORT v.3.26	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX00088909944	Text
ESERVICEREPORT v.3.30	H2trOnics, Inc.	TX0008866980	Text

8674832.3

SCHEDULE D

$\underline{\textbf{DOMAINS}}$

<u>Domain</u>	Owner	Registrar/Domain Host
apollowaterreport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	GODADDY.COM, LLC
apollowaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	GODADDY.COM, LLC
chemstreamtracker.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	GODADDY.COM, LLC
chemcoereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	GODADDY.COM, LLC
controllerlogeu.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	GODADDY.COM, LLC
dataguard.app	H2TrOnics, Inc.	GODADDY.COM, LLC
envirometrx.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	TUCOWS DOMAINS INC.
h20prospects.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	SNAPNAMES 2, LLC
		REGISTER.COM INC T/A
		NETWORK SOLUTIONS
hydrexetrend.co.uk	H2TrOnics, Inc.	[TAG = NSI-US]
hydrotechservicereport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	GODADDY.COM, LLC
hydrotechservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	GODADDY.COM, LLC
uswaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	GODADDY.COM, LLC
facilitylog.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
facility-log.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
facilities-log.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
facilitieslog.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
weasreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
keytechservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
guardianreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
wallingreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
esummitreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
pecoreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
asereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
tdcjeservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
hohreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
pecoonline.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
controllersandpumps.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
pumpsandcontrollers.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
watertreatmentcontrollers.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
watertreatmentpumps.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
wteservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
nrccareports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
onlineprospect.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
controlsentry.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
controllersentry.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
metersentry.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
cyclesentry.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
cyclewatcher.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC

8674832.3

controllerlog.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ch20reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ch2oreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aqua-reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
eserviceprospect.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
eserviceprospects.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
h2tronics.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
eservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
americoldwater.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
wellswaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
parafoslog.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
nashchemreport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
nashchemreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
synerchemreports.com	,	
synergypipereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
accowt.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
phcontrolonline.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
pwetreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
eservicereport.biz	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
eservicereport.info	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
eservicereport.net	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
eservicereport.org	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aquaphasereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
pwmreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
fremont-elink.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
glah2oreport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
bereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
bhiservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
glawaterconsultants.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
chemtexreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
jaytechreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
r2jreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
iweservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aquatechonline.co.uk	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
valuetrackservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
westreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
bardonsservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
triplepointreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
waterwideonline.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
towerwm.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
sjcstar.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
barclaystar.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
swteservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
h2oengreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
keytechlog.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
specialtywaterconsultants.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
keelercompanyservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
wcareports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
bkreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC

andarans aam	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
condorops.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
007reports.com aquatrolreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
		NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
precisionchemreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
chemtronreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
hpereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ctvista.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ctsvista.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
xelera-eservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
rmcorp-reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aqua-analytics-login.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
proasysservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aqualabsreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
chemstar-reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
experiencedwaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aquachemservice.eu	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
korn-eservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
cewaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
walterlouisreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
apollotecservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
paceservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
tgwtexpertise.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
h2tronicsreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
h2tr0nics.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
wateronereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
jutziwater.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
waltechreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
tensio-eservices.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
hydrexetrend.co.uk	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
steam-coreport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
bhiservicereports.biz	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
sbtservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
klenzoidreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
sentryreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
wwtreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
earthwisereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
skasolreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
steamreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
hydro-zoneereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
seacoreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
wesmarreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
chemsysreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
mchemreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
•		
ewero.net	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
gurneyreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
dlcloudreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
silverbulletwatertesting.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
gtgsr.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
eservicereport.xyz	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC

ibhlabsreport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
veoliavisionna.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
radiantreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
chimisteconseilreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aquaclearreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
dmpreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
iwteservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
vwsgulfservicechemicals.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
mwmreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
eagleservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
	i	
enviroaquareports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
kwtereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
go2watersense.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
duboisservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
csusawaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
lombardiservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
watertreatmentpartsdirect.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
wtpdirect.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
jpchmh2o.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
watertechinfo.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aquarianchemicalreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
fctwaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ereportssopura.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
commercialchemtechreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
wetsolutionsincesr.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
whohreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
hydrodynamicsservicereport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
rkwatertesting.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
chemtekscreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
atomwatertreatment.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
clearwaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
absolutewaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
esservicesolution.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
brownelabsreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
cannonwaterereport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
itoh2reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
afcoreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
enerstarreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
h2oereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aquasolvereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
watertreatmentbydesignreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
gwaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
kroffservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
hawkinseservereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
kemitechreports.eu	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
nwtreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aimsreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
dndreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
swtreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
	·	

rapportservicebcplus.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
	·	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aswcreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc. H2TrOnics, Inc.	
controlchemconnects.com		NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
hcreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aquarapport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
tsswaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
thetranestation.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
isiwaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
bicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
watersmartrx.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
dbwaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
actservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
syntecreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
pwmereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
captureh2oreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
csctechreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
waterengineeringreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
tetickets.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
awgreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
sscreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ionwateranalytics.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
watertechreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aquamanager.co.uk	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
fbsreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ccichemicalreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
solutrol.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
h2otracking.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
purelinereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ariesreport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
tustinwaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ekopakreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
glaserservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
myswtreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ecotowerreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
zeeclientportal.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
adkreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
alphalabsreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
agtdata.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ehydroreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
iwtcvision.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
trgereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
bluetechreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ihsreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
awsreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ecowaterlab-reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
theguardianshield.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
cwtreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
h2panelconfig.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
mypanelconfig.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
mypanerconng.com	112 110 mcs, mc.	I NET WORK SOLUTIONS, LLC

anscanfigurator com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
apsconfigurator.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
apspanelconfig.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
mypanelbuilder.com h2panelbuilder.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
1	,	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
whateveryoucanthinkof.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	-
waterproreporter.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
lcsnyc.net	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
mywtsreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
swesmartreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
selreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
h2gsservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
coastlineltdreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
greenwaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
chemreadyservice.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
myscireports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
alphachemicalreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
westernwaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
greenwaychemreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
eservicesuite.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
eservicetools.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
pace-ecoreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
mwtreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
isogreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
sestreatment.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
gothamh2o.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
g-chemereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
cssireports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
visentiareports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
awcreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
tmbservicereport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
claritywatchman.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
chemsystemshireports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
reportespqi.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
pfsportal.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
iwm-ireports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
crimsonchemicalsreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
onesourcegateway.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
awtereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
entechwatertreatment.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
wsnwereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
maewaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
west-reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
metroservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
esrmx01.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
basinwaterlogix.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
evergreendatasolutions.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
esrmxserver.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
flex-reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
<u> </u>	H2TrOnics, Inc.	
sciservicereports.com	πz HOmes, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC

sci-reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
halreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
isbwatertreatment.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
watermanagementsvc.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
esrflexreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
esrflexreporting.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
esrreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
flex-report.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
sustainachem-reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
getflexreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
esrflexreport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
csi-solution.ca	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
gwt-reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
apspanelbuilder.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
rameaservices.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
glawaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
awsreporting.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
pacelinereport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
ptiwater-reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
pacelinereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
der-kelreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
dkreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
hydrocon-cloudservices.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
nwsreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
thepanelbuilder.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
sensysereports.co.uk	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
fossewaterwatcher.uk	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
onlineservicereport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
onlineservicereports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
accoesreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
paceinsite.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
sswreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
qvlink.net	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
myawcwaterreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aquavyp.tech	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
wemreporting.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
shepardbrosreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
hoffmanconnect.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aliquotproapp.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aliquotpro.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
miuracanadasolutions.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
aliquot-pro.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
commandreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
lamottewatermanagement.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
mhwtec-reports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
equichemtechcorp.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
scservicereport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
limbachwt.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
apcreporting.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC

ramoexpertise.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
acsfwtr.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
reports-iwminc.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
etestlog.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
chemcalreports.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
watertrend.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
dailytestlog.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
dailywatertest.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
eservicereport.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC
chemcalcontrols.com	H2TrOnics, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC

EXHIBIT A

COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

See attached.

8674832.3

Form 622 (Revised 12/15)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions

Certificate of Merger Combination Merger Business Organizations Code

This space reserved for office use.

Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

Party I			
H2trOnics, Inc.			
Name of Organization			
The organization is a	corporation	It is organized under the lay	vs of
	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)	3	
TX USA	The file number, if a	ny, is 0800516577	
State Country		Texas Secretary of State file num	ber
Its principal place of b	ousiness is 601 E. Trinity Blvd.	Grand Prairie	TX
	Address	City	State
The organization	will survive the merger. The organized	zation will not survive the mer	ger.
The plan of merge	er amends the name of the organization. The	new name is set forth below.	
	H2T Holdings, LLC		
	Name as Amended		
Party 2			
H2T Holdings, LLC			
Name of Organization			
The organization is a	limited liability company	It is organized under the law	ve of
2	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)	10 10 organized under the law	19 01
TX USA	The file number, if ar	ny, is 802707450	
State Country		Texas Secretary of State file number	her
Its principal place of b	usiness is 601 E. Trinity Blvd.	Grand Prairie	TX
	Address	City	State
✓ The organization v	will survive the merger. The organiz	ation will not survive the mer	ger.
The plan of marga			
The plan of merge	r amends the name of the organization. The	new name is set forth below.	
	Name as Amended	·	
Party 3			
<u> </u>			
Name of Organization	·		
The organization is a		It is organized under the law	s of
	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)		

1

The file number, if any, is
State Country Texas Secretary of State file number Its principal place of business is
Address City State The organization will survive the merger. The organization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended
Plan of Merger
The plan of merger is attached. If the plan of merger is not attached, the following statements must be completed.
Alternative Statements
Instead of providing the plan of merger, each domestic filing entity certifies that:
1. A plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger.
2. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger and, if the certificate of merger identifies multiple surviving domestic entities or non-code organizations, to any creditor or oblige of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if a liability or obligation is then outstanding.
Item 3A is the default selection. If the merger effected an amendment to, a restatement of, or an amendment and restatement of the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity, you must select and complete one of the options shown below. Options 3B and 3C require the submission of the described attachment.
3A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger.
3B. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any filing entity are being effected by the merger or by the restated certificate of formation of the surviving filing entity named in the attached restated certificate of formation.
3C. The plan of merger effected an amendment and restatement of the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity. The amendments being made and the name of the surviving entity restating its certificate of formation are set forth in the attached restated certificate of formation containing amendments.
3D. The plan of merger effected amendments or changes to the following surviving filing entity's certificate of formation.
Name of filing entity effecting amendments
The changes or amendments to the filing entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change noted previously, are stated below.

Amendment Text Area				
			·	
4. Organizations Created by Merger	-1	7.1	4	
The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal peach entity or other organization to be created pursuits.	place of busine	ss address, and merger	and entity	description of h below. The
certificate of formation of each new domestic f	iling entity to	be created	is being f	iled with this
certificate of merger.			_	
H2T Holdings, LLC Name of New Organization I		ΓX	LLC	(9 1 1 1)
•		<i>furisdiction</i>		e (See instructions)
1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900 Principal Place of Business Address	Dallas City	<u>.</u>	TX State	75201-3136 Zîp Code
•	City		Diale	Zip Code
Name of New Organization 2	J	urisdiction	Entity Type	(See instructions)
			_	
Principal Place of Business Address	City		State	Zip Code
Name of New Organization 3		urisdiction	Frais. 7	(See instructions)
Tame of the Organization 5	J.		Ennty Type	(See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City		State	Zip
Approval of the	Plan of Merge	ìr		
	· ·			
The plan of merger has been approved as required to organization that is a party to the merger and by the	by the laws of the	ne jurisdicti Juments of th	on of forma	ation of each
			_	zations.
The approval of the owners or members of	H2T Holdings, LLC Name of domestic entity			
was not required by the provisions of the BOC.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Effectiveness of Filin	M (Salaat aithar A.)	D C)		
A. This document becomes effective when the d	locument is acc	epted and fi	led by the	secretary of
state. R	ata which is no	6 ma ama 6h am		\
B. This document becomes effective at a later dathed the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:	ate, which is no	t more than	ninety (90)) days from
C. This document takes effect on the occurrence	of the future o	want or foot	ather then	+h a
passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signi		veni of fact,	omer man	uie
The following event or fact will cause the documen		n the mann	er degoriba	d halowy
om 622	i io iake ellect i	m me mann	er describe	n neinm;

3

Text Area			
Tax Certificate			
	Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-surviving filing entity.		
	Instead of providing the tax certificate, one or more of the surviving, acquiring or newly created organizations will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes.		
	Execution		
mate here: Busi	undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a grially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained in are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the ness Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute illing instrument. H2T Holdings, LLC Metalog Entity Name Signature of authorized person (see instructions) Frank Lecrone III Printed or typed name of authorized person		
	H2trOnics, Inc. Merging Entity Name Signature of authorized person (see instructions) Frank Lecrone III Printed or typed name of authorized person Merging Entity Name Signature of authorized person (see instructions)		
	Printed or typed name of authorized person		

Form 622

RECORDED: 08/06/2021